504851259 04/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4897998

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CORPORATE CERT	CORPORATE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
FRAMEBUZZ, INC.				08/24/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	FRAME	FRAMEBUZZ, INC.			
Street Address:	4705 P	4705 PELHAM DRIVE			
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78727	78727			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		9066064			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(480)		(480)948-3387			
		the e-mail address first; i l; if that is unsuccessful, i			
-		4809483295		, man.	
Email: dona		donald@valuablepatents.cc	ld@valuablepatents.com		
Correspondent Name: LOU		LOUIS J. HOFFMAN P.C.			
		7689 EAST PARADISE LA	NE, SUITE 2		
Address Line 4:		SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 8	35260		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		69			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		WILLIAM E. MARKO	WILLIAM E. MARKOV		
SIGNATURE:		/William E. Markov/	/William E. Markov/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/03/2018			
Total Attachments: 2					
		cate of Correction (DE) FILI cate of Correction (DE) FILI	1.0		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "FRAMEBUZZ, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 5:06 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



5332276 8100 SR# 20165509263

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny 1. Suma Summer at Sam

Authentication: 202885167 Date: 08-25-16

PATENT REEL: 045830 FRAME: 0902

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:06 PM 08/24/2016 FILED 05:06 PM 08/24/2016 SR 20165509263 - File Number 5332276

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

FrameBuzz, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is FrameBuzz, Inc.
- 2 That a Certificate of Dissolution (the "*Certificate*") was filed by the Secretary of the State of Delaware on June 28, 2016 and that the Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The filing of the Certificate was not properly authorized by the Company or the stockholders of the Company and was defectively executed.
- 4. The Certificate is hereby rendered null and void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Correction on August 24, 2016.

FrameBuzz, Inc.

By: Name: Aaron Dindsey Title: President